502775152 04/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2821747

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXEL HEBENSTREIT	02/05/2014
HANS-DIETER LOEFFLER	02/05/2014
THORSTEN MEYER	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIMLER AG
Street Address:	MERCEDESSTRASSE 137
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14237289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: dwiezik@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 095309.66265US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN W. PALAN

SIGNATURE: /Stephen W. Palan, Reg. No. 43,420/

DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=66265US_Assignment#page1.tif source=66265US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502775152 REEL: 032717 FRAME: 0242

U.S., Rights - Sole or Joint Attorney Docket No.: 095309.66265US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his/her invention relating to:

STEERING ARRANGEMENT			
as set forth in his/her Unit	ted States Patent Application (check one):		
executed Applicati	concurrently herewith, on, on No., filed , rnational Application, No.: <u>PCT/EP2012/003318</u> , filed	August 3, 2012,	
thereof and in and to any application or for said in enjoyed by said ASSIGN term or terms for which a	I States Patent Application including any and all division and all Letters Patent of the United States which may vention, including any and all reissues or extensions the IEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully are do by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made	r issue on any such reof, to be held and the full end of the nd entirely as would	
Each of the undersigned I Office to issue any and accordance herewith;	nereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Pa all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its succe	tent and Trademark ssors or assigns in	
sell and assign the intere	warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and une ests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not ex instrument in conflict herewith;	encumbered right to ecuted and will not	
its successors, legal reprinvention or Patent application, testify in any legal by said ASSIGNEE, its said application including may be granted therefor successors, or assigns or	further covenants and agrees he/she will communicate tresentatives or assigns all information known to him/location and that he/she will execute and deliver any paper proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed ne accessors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Ler or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in sation assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representations.	ner relating to said rs, make all rightful reessary or desirable to said invention, to Letters Patent which id ASSIGNEE, its tatives or assigns in	
thereof, the power to insidesirable to comply with	hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING I ert in this Assignment any further identification which not the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for	nay be necessary or	
Assignment. Signature: Inventor one:	Axel HEBENSTREIT	OS. 02. 2010 DATE	

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. Rights Attorney Docket No. 095309.66265US

Signature:

Inventor two:

Haus-Dieler LOHELER

05.02.2014

Signature:

Inventor three:

Thorsten MEYER

05.02.2016

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032717 FRAME: 0244